

P.S.C.U. No. 47

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 72

STATE OF UTAH

Renewable Energy Rider - Optional

Bulk Purchase Option

PURPOSE: This Schedule is a voluntary program for Customers interested in supporting the purchase and development of Renewable Energy, as defined below. It gives Customers the opportunity to demonstrate their personal commitment by purchasing blocks of Renewable Energy to encourage further development of Renewable Energy resources in the Western region. Renewable Energy purchases under this Schedule are in addition to investments associated with the Company's Integrated Resource Plan. Rocky Mountain Power does not make a profit from this program, and all revenues and costs associated with this program stay with the program and do not go to the utility.

AVAILABILITY: At any point on the Company's interconnected system.

APPLICATION: To Customers receiving service under Schedules 6, 6A, 6B, 9, 9A, 10, 21, 23 or 25.

ADMINISTRATION: Funds received from Customers under this Schedule will cover program costs and match Renewable Energy purchases to Block purchases. Funds not spent after covering program costs and matching Renewable Energy purchases to Block purchases may be used to fund Qualifying Initiatives as defined below.

BLOCK: 1 Block equals 100 kWh of Renewable Energy. This program requires a minimum purchase of 121.2 megawatt-hours (121,200 kWh or 1,212 Blocks) per year. For the purpose of qualifying for this Schedule, Customers with multiple sites can sum their Block purchases across all Pacific Power & Light Company and Rocky Mountain Power service territories to meet the minimum purchase requirement.

(continued)

(C)

Issued by authority of Report and Order of the Public Service Commission of Utah in Docket No. 08-035-38